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HL-LHC Circuits
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HL-LHC Magnet and Circuit Layout
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= 1 Circuit per IP side
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List of Elements for Naming

. Circuit Names

. Power Converters

. Cold Powering: DFLH, DFH, DSH, DF

. Protection: QHPS, EE (if applicable), CLIQ
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HL-LHC Circuits Nomenclature
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Circult Names

= R + Optical Function + . + Machine Position + Beam Number (if applicable)
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Circult Names

= R + Optical Function + . + Machine Position + Beam Number (if applicable)
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Circult Names

= R + Optical Function + . + Machine Position + Beam Number (if applicable)
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Circult Names

= R + Optical Function + . + Machine Position + Beam Number (if applicable)

= A concern was raised by EN/EL in the MCF on the duality of the circuit names
between operation (LHC) and development (HL-LHC) in the databases (Layout
Database, Planotheque, Cablotheque, etc. )
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HL-LHC Power Converters
Nomenclature
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Type 1

Type 2

Type 3

Type 4

Type 5

Type 6

Type 7

Type 8
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tbd
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Inner Triplet
Mains

D1-D2

Q4-Q5-Q6

Inner Triplet
Correctors -
2xIT Trims

D2 Correctors

SF 2nd Order

SF High Order
- IxIT Trim -

Q4-Q5-Q6
Correctors

11T Trim

18kA

13kA

6kA

+2kA

+600A

+200A

+120A

+300A

8V

8V

10V

10V

10V

10V

10V

25

UR

RR

UR

UR

UR

UR and RR

RR73 and
RR77

New

Existing (for
R2E Project) |

New

Existing (for |
R2E Project)

New

Existing (10
be
reevaluated)

New

Samer Yammine for the TCC - 03/11/2016




Power Converters for HL-LHC
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Power Converter Names

= PC_Family _Name.Machine_Position.Circuit_Name
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Power Converter Names

PC_Family Name.Machine_Position.Circuit_Name
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Conclusion
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Conclusion

Conceptual HL-LHC circuit layout presented

Proposal of circuit names presented

Power converters names presented (with exception of the 11T)
Cold powering equipment to be named

Protection equipment to be named
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Thanks for your attention
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